## **RESOLUTION NO. 10-2011-108**

## **RESOLUTION WAIVING FEES FOR TOWN WIDE YARD SALE**

**WHEREAS,** the Civic Association runs an annual Town Wide Yard Sale, this year's to be held October 22, 2011; and

**WHEREAS,** the Civic Association charges fees for participation which cover the costs of advertising, production of maps and other costs;

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED** by the Governing Body of the Borough of Barrington that the fees normally charged by the Borough for Yard Sale permits is hereby waived for the day of the Town Wide Yard Sale; and

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that participation in the Town Wide Yard Sale shall not be charged as one of the yard sales permitted by borough ordinance which limit each household to two per calendar year.

## BOROUGH OF BARRINGTON

OCTOBER 11, 2011

ВҮ:\_\_\_\_\_

John D. Rink, Mayor

ATTEST:

Terry Shannon, Clerk/RMC